Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) to 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
J. deBeer and Son, Inc.	
	Name: Worth, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	hip Street Address: 2100 N. Jackson Street
Corporation- State: Tennessee	
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 6, 2004	Corporation Citizenship Tennessee LLC
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Nar	domo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assi
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 326,742 Additional sheet(s) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (all Trademark: CLINCHER	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 326,742 Additional sheet(s) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (all Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 326,742 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Proposition No.(s) Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Security Securit
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (all Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Indence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (at Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Perform Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (al Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC Internal Address: Edward D. Languist, Jr. Street Address: Suite 2020, 414 Union Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 326,742 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Permitted Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (ar Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC Internal Address: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr. Street Address: Suite 2020, 414 Union Street Bank of America Center	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (altrademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC Internal Address: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr. Street Address: Suite 2020, 414 Union Street Bank of America Center City: Nashville	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (al Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC Internal Address: Edward D. Languist, Jr. Street Address: Suite 2020, 414 Union Street Bank of America Center City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37219	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (all Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC Internal Address: Edward D. Languist, Jr. Street Address: Suite 2020, 414 Union Street Bank of America Center City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37219 Phone Number: (615) 242-2400	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (all Trademark: CLINCHER Registration Date: July 30, 1935 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed: Name: Waddey & Patterson, PC Internal Address: Edward D. Languist, Jr. Street Address: Suite 2020, 414 Union Street Bank of America Center City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37219	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Authorized for applications and registration sinvolved: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to depose account account of the property of the propert

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, J. deBeer & Son, Inc. ("deBeer"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

TRADEMARK
CLINCHERREG. NO.
326,742DATE OF REG.
July 30, 1935

WHEREAS, Worth, LLC ("Worth"), an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said deBeer does hereby assign unto said Worth all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

J. deBeer and Son, Inc.

By:

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

Paul Gait, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0540